
 
          GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
                        BILATERIAL MODIFICATION 

 Page No. 1 of 1 Page(s) 

1. CONTRACT NO: 

GAGA-2023-C-0284 
July 1, 2023 3. MODIFICATION NO: 

01 

4.  MODIFICATION DATE: 

See Block 12 

5. CAPTION:  Division of Specialized Instruction 

6. ISSUED TO:  (Contractor) 
Milestone Therapeutic Services, Inc. 
1160 Varnum Street, NE, Suite 315 
Washington, DC 20017 
Telephone: 202-575-5404 
Fax: 301-576-5404 

7. ISSUING OFFICE: 

   District of Columbia Public Schools (DCPS) 
   Office of Contracts and Acquisitions 
   1200 First Street, NE, Suite 9th Floor 
    Washington, DC 20002 
     

8.  PROGRAM OFFICE:  Division of Specialized Instruction (DSI) 

In accordance with Article 15, changes, of the Standard Contract Provisions for use with the District of Columbia Supply 
and Services Contracts, dated July 2010 and the DCMR- Chapter 36, and Section 1702, the subject Emergency Contract 
is hereby modified as follows: 
 
1. To extend the Period of Performance of this emergency contract from September 30, 2023, to October 30, 2023. 
2. This modification will increase the Period of Performance (POP) from 90 days to 120 days. 
3. This modification will increase the amount of the contract from $290,910.00 by $194,040 to a new total in the 

amount of $484,950.  
15 OTs x 21 school days x 7 billable hrs. = 2,205 hrs. 
2,205 hours x $88 = $194,040 

4. This modification is for CLIN 002, Occupational Therapy (OT) Assessment and Intervention Services. 
5. The Contractor shall reference the Contract Number and the Purchase Order Number on all invoices submitted for 

payment. 
 

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged. 
 

 

 

10. AMOUNT OF MODIFICATION:  $194,040 CURRENT VALUE OF CONTRACT: $484,950.00 

     CURRENT COMPLETION DATE: October 31, 2023   
   

11 CONTRACTOR 

     By:   Name:           

                   Signature of Authorized Representative Title:                         Date 
 

12.  ACCEPTANCE BY THE GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

 Name: Brenda Allen         

   Title: Contracting Officer                            Date 

                            Signature   
    Case File Contractor PSD Using Agency 

DC023             3/97 

Alicia Nti 09/19/2023
Director

9/21/2023


	          GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
	                        BILATERIAL MODIFICATION
	GAGA-2023-C-0284
	July 1, 2023
	See Block 12






